
2023 Pace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-25   Conf: 15-9   Home: 17-4   Away: 7-20   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gorman (1), Matsuda (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gordon (2), Iturriaga (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Acevedo 16, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-126),
Iturriaga (26-36), Garcia (25-34), Acevedo (23-25), Gordon (19-19), Rusbuldt (7-8), Del Toro (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Shea, Brianna .308 52-51 130 24 40 6 0 5 27 61 .469 21 5 26 0 .415 3 5 4-5 155 38 4 .980
23 Pederson, Gwen .307 47-47 140 19 43 12 0 3 20 64 .457 10 0 9 0 .349 2 5 5-5 63 2 2 .970
8 Matsuda, Kaylee .262 41-40 126 21 33 5 0 0 11 38 .302 12 0 11 0 .326 0 5 7-11 56 53 8 .932
21 Valle, Sophie .237 49-47 135 18 32 6 2 0 13 42 .311 11 0 10 1 .295 0 16 5-6 81 51 6 .957
20 Borino, Alexa .208 44-36 106 12 22 4 0 1 12 29 .274 9 0 19 0 .267 1 3 6-7 51 2 2 .964
10 Rusbuldt, Haley .300 34-29 80 13 24 5 0 3 15 38 .475 6 0 25 1 .349 0 1 0-0 74 5 3 .963
15 Alvarado, Jade .297 17-12 37 3 11 1 0 0 4 12 .324 4 0 5 0 .357 1 2 0-0 12 1 3 .813
35 Tejeda, Alexandra .284 34-29 88 11 25 4 0 0 9 29 .330 6 0 6 0 .330 0 6 1-1 26 35 4 .938
27 Gordon, Jenny .259 28-21 58 8 15 1 1 0 8 18 .310 6 1 10 0 .333 1 1 1-1 70 2 2 .973
33 Jenkins, Riley .244 23-16 45 10 11 2 1 0 4 15 .333 5 0 8 0 .320 0 0 0-0 74 3 1 .987
5 Swenson, Sammi .234 38-14 47 16 11 1 0 0 5 12 .255 11 2 8 0 .400 0 2 4-4 9 3 1 .923
11 Gorman, Raelle .232 32-24 69 4 16 4 0 0 10 20 .290 4 1 11 0 .284 0 4 4-5 41 2 1 .977
22 Poplawski, Willa .227 30-24 75 11 17 3 0 0 5 20 .267 2 0 12 0 .244 1 3 3-4 21 0 0 1.000
6 Guarracino, Arianna .226 36-25 53 13 12 1 0 0 4 13 .245 8 0 14 1 .323 1 7 3-5 47 2 2 .961
43 Iturriaga, Carolina .206 30-25 68 6 14 3 0 1 8 20 .294 5 1 11 1 .267 1 7 0-0 215 15 3 .987
44 Luna, Katerina .200 32-28 65 7 13 1 0 0 13 14 .215 7 2 10 0 .293 1 10 2-3 39 31 4 .946
25 Carroll, Aubrey .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Garcia, Gisselle .000 29-24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 17 3 .885
32 Michelson, Layla .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .255 52-52 1327 197 339 59 4 13 168 445 .335 127 12 199 4 .323 12 77 46-58 1047 290 51 .963
Opponents .241 52-52 1334 168 321 58 8 17 150 446 .334 116 26 309 1 .312 8 36 52-63 1058 460 77 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Miccio, Gia 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 0
2 Garcia, Gisselle 1.61 15-12 29 24 23 6-0 1 169.2 112 47 39 41 216 20 3 9 .187 7 8 0 3 21
24 Acevedo, Anna 3.57 12-10 29 23 16 1-1 0 156.2 174 97 80 60 88 33 4 7 .276 13 17 0 4 13
1 Del Toro, Priscilla 7.00 0-2 7 5 0 0-1 0 20.0 31 20 20 14 4 5 1 1 .344 2 1 0 1 2
Totals 2.79 27-25 67 52 39 8 1 349.0 321 168 139 116 309 58 8 17 .241 23 26 0 8 36
Opponents 2.86 25-27 96 52 19 5 6 352.2 339 197 144 127 199 59 4 13 .255 18 12 0 12 77



2023 Pace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Poplawski, Willa 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Del Toro, Priscilla 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
43 Iturriaga, Carolina 233 215 15 3 .987 0 26 10 .722 2 0
33 Jenkins, Riley 78 74 3 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shea, Brianna 197 155 38 4 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gorman, Raelle 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gordon, Jenny 74 70 2 2 .973 0 19 0 1.000 2 1
23 Pederson, Gwen 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Borino, Alexa 55 51 2 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rusbuldt, Haley 82 74 5 3 .963 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Guarracino, Arianna 51 47 2 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valle, Sophie 138 81 51 6 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Luna, Katerina 74 39 31 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tejeda, Alexandra 65 26 35 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Acevedo, Anna 31 7 22 2 .935 2 23 2 .920 0 0
8 Matsuda, Kaylee 117 56 53 8 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Swenson, Sammi 13 9 3 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Garcia, Gisselle 26 6 17 3 .885 1 25 9 .735 0 0
15 Alvarado, Jade 16 12 1 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carroll, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Miccio, Gia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Michelson, Layla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1388 1047 290 51 .963 14 104 22 .825 4 1
Opponents 1595 1058 460 77 .952 21 92 23 .800 3 0


